
   Approved: 
Authorized Signature Date

N/A 
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79

Purchase
Change Request

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Order #

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

Document 
Requisition (Cancellation only)

Regular Purchase Order

Contract Purchase Order

Open End Contract Purchase 

Agreement

Document Action
Cancellation

Increase/Decrease

Unused Balance

Freight

Renewal

Extension Error

Error in Total Amount

Change of Account

Change of Vendor Name/Address

Other

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc.  Vendor Code 

Ph# Fax   FEIN#  

BOG Unit Name & Address 
Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 

 Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order #

Previous Total   $

Increase $

Decrease $

Reason for Change:  

New Total $

3.25.2025



 

We Make Building Work…BETTER!!! 

 

  

 

Marshall University                        February 25, 2025 

Harless Hall 

One John Marshall Drive 

Huntington, WV 25755 

 

RE:  MU21HHCHILLER 

 

It has been our pleasure to serve you this past year. Our records indicate that your HVAC 

Maintenance Agreement will expire on April 30, 2025.  Under the terms and conditions of your 

existing Agreement, the pricing is reviewed annually.  

 

Based upon this annual review, we propose the following: 

 

The current Agreement price is $24,750 billed in monthly payments of $2,062.50. Casto 

Technical Services understands that these are tough economic times, and we are making every 

effort to control the costs for our valued customers. Inflation has affected us all. Casto wants to 

be fair to our valued customers. Therefore, we are requesting a 1% increase for your HVAC 

Maintenance Agreement Renewal.  

 

With the proposed increase, the renewal price will be $24,996, billed in monthly payments of 

$2,083. The Renewal will begin May 1, 2025, and expire on April 30, 2026. The labor rate and 

Terms and Conditions of the Agreement will remain the same.  

 

We thank you for using Casto Technical Services as a vendor for your HVAC needs, and we 

look forward to continuing to serve you.  

 

 

Sincerely,        

  

 

     

_____________________      _______________________ 

Name: April Dunlap       Authorized Signature  

Inside Sales Support                              

MU21HHCHILLER co4  Page 2



MU21HHCHILLER co4  Page 3



MU21HHCHILLER co4  Page 4



MU21HHCHILLER co4  Page 5




